
BURLINGTON COUNTY ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 
Directory	2023-2024	

	 	
Telephone	(609)	261-5600;	ext.	2501					Fax:	(609)	257-4166	

Direct	Line	Main	OfCice	Only:	(856)	242-2314	

Joan	Barbagiovanni	
Director/Principal,	Ext.	2508	

jbarbagiovanni@burlcoschools.org	
		 	 	 	

For	ABSENCES	please	notify	Dave	Paravicini,	School	Nurse	
Ext.	2504			Fax:(609)	969-6029					dparavicini@burlcoschools.org	

Melissa	Manno	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Kelly	Foster	
Administrative	Assistant,	Ext.	2501	 	 									Administrative	Assistant,	Ext.	2510				
mmanno@burlcoschools.org	 	 																																			kfoster@burlcoschools.org	
	 	 	 				

Counseling	Staff	
Pamela	Gessert	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 											Susan	Speas	
School	Social	Worker,	Ext.	2506																		 																		Guidance	Counselor,	Ext.	2507	
pgessert@burlcoschools.org	 	 	 			 											sspeas@burlcoschools.org	

	 	 	 		
	 	 	 	 						

Instructional	Staff	

Valentina	Figueroa,	Ext.	2517	 	 	 	 										James	Codianni,	Ext.	2503	
World	Language	Instructor	 	 	 	 	 		 			History	Instructor	
vEigueroa@burlcoschools.org	 	 	 																		jcodianni@burlcoschools.org	

Frank	Ottinger,	Ext.	2509	 	 	 	 	 	Mark	Gromen,	Ext.	2513	
Math	Instructor	 	 	 	 	 	 	 																				Math	Instructor	
fottinger@burlcoschools.org	 	 																														mgromen@burlcoschools.org	

Ryan	Jacoby,	Ext.	2516	 	 	 	 	 													Rebecca	Reed,	Ext.	2532	
PE/Health	Instructor	 	 	 	 	 				 															Science	Instructor									
rjacoby@burlcoschools.org	 	 	 																									reedr@burlcoschools.org	
			
Casey	McMonagle,	2502	 	 	 	 	 	 Celeste	Willis,	Ext.	2515	
BCBA,	Teacher	of	Handicapped	 	 	 	 	 	 English	Instructor			
cmcmonagle@burlcoschools.org		 	 	 									cwillis@burlcoschools.org	
	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 			
	 	 																																				Cafeteria	 Ext.	2520																											
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT 
EMERGENCY/DELAYED OPENINGS

Inclement	weather	emergency	closing:	
In	 the	 event	 it	 becomes	 necessary	 to	 close	 school	 because	 of	 inclement	
weather	 or	 emergency,	 information	 will	 be	 broadcast	 over	 KYW1060	 AM	
radio,	 CBS-3,	 NBC-10	 and	 ABC-6	 via	 school	 name	Burlington	 County	 Special	
Services	 School	 or	 school	 emergency	 closing	#707.	 	 BCSSSD	 also	 utilizes	 an	
emergency	telephone	notiEication	system	in	the	event	of	a	closing.  
	  
Inclement	weather	delay	opening: 
In	the	event	of	a	delayed	opening	because	of	inclement	weather	or	emergency,	
students	will	be	picked	up	for	school	according	to	the	schedule	of	the	child’s	
home	district.		If	the	child’s	home	district	has	a	delay,	then	there	will	be	a	delay	
in	the	child’s	transportation.	This	applies	to	all	transportation	including	those	
students	 transported	 by	 Burlington	 County	 Special	 Services	 School	 District	
buses.  
 
 
 
 


